MEDIA ADVISORY: September 12, 2017
CONTACTS:

Tracy Carluccio, Delaware Riverkeeper Network, 215.369.1188x104,
tracy@delawareriverkeeper.org

Jeff Tittel, Director, New Jersey Sierra Club, 609-558-9100, jeff.tittel@sierraclub.org
Wes Gillingham, Catskill Mountainkeeper, 845.901.1029,

wes@ catskillmountainkeeper.org

B. Arrindell, Damascus Citizens for Sustainability, 845.252.6677
dcs@DamascusCitizens.org

Doug O'Malley, Environment New Jersey, 917.449.6812
domalley@environmentnewjersey.org

Karen Feridun, Berks Gas Truth, 610-678-7726 karen.feridun@gmail.com

David Pringle, NJ Campaign Director, Clean Water Action, 732-996-4288
dpringle@cleanwater.org

Stephanie Herron, Volunteer and Outreach Coordinator, 302-650-6893
stephanie.herron@sierraclub.org

Ivan Moreno, Natural Resources Defense Council, 312-651-7932 imoreno@nrdc.org

Delaware River Basin Commission Meeting to Consider Initiating Frack Debate

Newtown, PA — Members of the public will gather at the Delaware River Basin
Commission (DRBC) public meeting at Bucks County Community College on
Wednesday to rally for a permanent and complete ban on gas drilling and fracking, and
all its component phases, throughout the Delaware River Watershed.

Watershed members, students, and organizations from throughout the Delaware River
Watershed'’s four-state region will gather outside the Linksz Pavilion at 9:30 am before
joining the DRBC’s 10:30 am meeting inside. Many of those who have long fought for a
watershed-wide comprehensive frack ban or who are just learning about the threat of
the DRBC considering allowing frack waste and water withdrawals have signed up to
speak during the public comment session of the meeting.

WHAT: Rally and DRBC Meeting
More info here: https://www.facebook.com/events/119035742090943/?active tab=about

WHEN: September 13, 2017, 9:30 AM Rally

WHERE: Linksz Pavilion, Bucks County Community College
275 Swamp Rd, Newtown, PA 18940-4106
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